The material changes in the consolidated capitalization of Artis since March 31, 2013 to the date of this Prospectus Supplement (in
thousands of dollars) are as follows:

(a) on May 9, 2013, Artis issued 10,424,750 Units (inclusive of 1,359,750 Units issued pursuant to the exercise of the
Underwriters’ option) at a price of $16.55 per Unit for aggregate gross proceeds of $172,530;

(b) Artis obtained new or assumed mortgage financing relating to the acquisition of investment properties in the amount of
$153,499;

(c) Artis obtained new or additional mortgage financing on four properties in the amount of $30,393;

(d) Artis repaid maturing mortgages on two properties in the amount of $14,282;

(e) Artis issued an aggregate of 434,412 Units under its distribution reinvestment and Unit purchase plan, increasing equity
by $6,596;

(f) Artis issued an aggregate of 36,875 Units under its equity incentive plan, increasing equity by $483; and

(g) Artis will repay the $20,000 balance drawn on the Credit Facility upon closing of the Offering.

The following table sets forth the pro forma capitalization of Artis as at March 31, 2013, as adjusted to give effect to transactions
which have closed since March 31, 2013 and this Offering.

As at March 31, 2013
before giving effect to transactions since

March 31, 2013 and this Offering

As at March 31, 2013
after giving effect to transactions since
March 31, 2013 and this Offering(1)(2)

  (expressed in 000’s) (expressed in 000’s)

Indebtedness

Mortgages and Loans Payable ..... $ 2,093,143 $ 2,262,753
Convertible Debentures.....  184,148  184,148
Preferred Share Liability .....  78  78
Bank Indebtedness .....  20,000  0

Total Indebtedness .....  2,297,369  2,446,979
Unitholders’ Equity .....  1,952,762  2,125,020
Preferred Unitholders’ Equity .....  248,426  320,726

TOTAL CAPITALIZATION ..... $ 4,498,557 $ 4,892,725

(1) See “Recent Developments”.
(2) Assuming repayment in full of the balance owing under the Credit Facility in the amount of $20.0 million, from a portion of the net proceeds of this

Offering.

 6

EARNINGS COVERAGE RATIOS

Dollar amounts disclosed in this “Earnings Coverage Ratio” section are disclosed in thousands of dollars.

Artis’ interest requirements for the year ended December 31, 2012 amounted to approximately $97,264 and Artis’ earnings before
interest and income tax was $434,623 for the same period, which was approximately $337,359 in excess of the interest requirements